 P6SMB12AQ THRU P6SMB220CAQ
 1 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2689
Rev.1.2,11-Jan-22
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Uni-directional

(2) Mounted on 0.2 x 0.2" (5.0 x 5.0 mm) copper pads to each terminal.
(3) VF<3.5V for devices of VBR<190V
■Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
UNIT WEIGHT(g)
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY
MODE
P6SMB12AQ-P6SMB220CAQ F1 0.1003 3000 48000 13” reel
■Electrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
Part Number
(Uni)
Part Number
(Bi)
Breakdown Voltage VBR@IT Maximum
Reverse Leakage
IR(6)@ VRWM
   (μA)
Working Peak
Reverse Voltage
VRWM (V)
Maximum
Reverse Surge
Current IPP
(5)
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage Vc
@ IPP
(V)
Min(V) Max (V) IT(4)(mA)
P6SMB12AQ P6SMB12CAQ 11.40 12.60 1 5 10.2 35.9  16.7
P6SMB13AQ P6SMB13CAQ 12.35 13.65 1 5 11.1 33.0  18.2
P6SMB15AQ P6SMB15CAQ 14.25 15.75 1 1 12.8 28.3  21.2
P6SMB16AQ P6SMB16CAQ 15.20 16.80 1 1 13.6 26.7  22.5
P6SMB18AQ P6SMB18CAQ 17.10 18.90 1 1 15.3 23.8  25.2
P6SMB20AQ P6SMB20CAQ 19.00 21.00 1 1 17.1 21.7  27.7
P6SMB22AQ P6SMB22CAQ 20.90 23.10 1 1 18.8 19.6  30.6
P6SMB24AQ P6SMB24CAQ 22.80 25.20 1 1 20.5 18.1  33.2
P6SMB27AQ P6SMB27CAQ 25.65 28.35 1 1 23.1 16.0  37.5
P6SMB30AQ P6SMB30CAQ 28.50 31.50 1 1 25.6 14.5  41.4
P6SMB33AQ P6SMB33CAQ 31.35 34.65 1 1 28.2 13.1  45.7
P6SMB36AQ P6SMB36CAQ 34.20 37.80 1 1 30.8 12.0  49.9
P6SMB39AQ P6SMB39CAQ 37.05 40.95 1 1 33.3 11.1  53.9
P6SMB43AQ P6SMB43CAQ 40.85 45.15 1 1 36.8 10.1  59.3
P6SMB47AQ P6SMB47CAQ 44.65 49.35 1 1 40.2 9.3  64.8
P6SMB51AQ P6SMB51CAQ 48.45 53.55 1 1 43.6 8.6  70.1
P6SMB56AQ P6SMB56CAQ 53.20 58.80 1 1 47.8 7.8  77.0
P6SMB62AQ P6SMB62CAQ 58.90 65.10 1 1 53.0 7.1  85.0
P6SMB68AQ P6SMB68CAQ 64.60 71.40 1 1 58.1 6.5  92.0
 P6SMB12AQ THRU P6SMB220CAQ
 3 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2689
Rev.1.2,11-Jan-22